		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6420-20 Datasheet(PDF) 5 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6420-20
	Description	 50廓 Gain Block IF Amplifier n 20MHz to 1700MHz Bandwidth
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6420-20 Datasheet(HTML) 5 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 5 / 16 page
LTC6431-15
5
643115f
SYMBOL PARAMETER
CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP
MAX
UNITS
Frequency = 700MHz
S21
Power Gain
De-Embedded to Package
15.2
dB
OIP3
Output Third-Order Intercept Point
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
40.0
39.0
dBm
dBm
IM3
Third-Order Intermodulation
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
–76.0
–74.0
dBc
dBc
HD2
Second Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–51.9
dBc
HD3
Third Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–69.0
dBc
P1dB
Output 1dB Compression Point
20.3
dBm
NF
Noise Figure
De-Embedded to Package
3.75
dB
Frequency = 800MHz
S21
Power Gain
De-Embedded to Package
15.2
dB
OIP3
Output Third-Order Intercept Point
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
39.0
38.0
dBm
dBm
IM3
Third-Order Intermodulation
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
–74
–72
dBc
dBc
HD2
Second Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–49.2
dBc
HD3
Third Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–65.0
dBc
P1dB
Output 1dB Compression Point
20.1
dBm
NF
Noise Figure
De-Embedded to Package
3.83
dB
Frequency = 900MHz
S21
Power Gain
De-Embedded to Package
15.1
dB
OIP3
Output Third-Order Intercept Point
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
38.5
37.5
dBm
dBm
IM3
Third-Order Intermodulation
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
–73.0
–71.0
dBc
dBc
HD2
Second Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–46.7
dBc
HD3
Third Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–63.0
dBc
P1dB
Output 1dB Compression Point
19.9
dBm
NF
Noise Figure
De-Embedded to Package
3.90
dB
Frequency = 1000MHz
S21
Power Gain
De-Embedded to Package
15.0
dB
OIP3
Output Third-Order Intercept Point
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
38.0
37.0
dBm
dBm
IM3
Third-Order Intermodulation
POUT = 2dBm/Tone, Δf = 1MHz
A-Grade
B-Grade
–72.0
–70.0
dBc
dBc
HD2
Second Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–45.0
dBc
HD3
Third Harmonic Distortion
POUT = 6dBm
–59.0
dBc
P1dB
Output 1dB Compression Point
19.5
dBm
NF
Noise Figure
De-Embedded to Package
3.99
dB
ac elecTrical characTerisTics T
A = 25°C (Note 3), VCC = 5V, ZSOURCE = ZLOAD = 50Ω, unless otherwise
noted. Measurements are performed using Test Circuit A, measuring from 50Ω SMA to 50Ω SMA without de-embedding (Note 4).
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may
cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute Maximum
Rating condition for extended periods may affect device reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Guaranteed by design and characterization. This parameter is not tested.
Note 3: The LTC6431-15 is guaranteed functional over the case operating
temperature range of –40°C to 85°C.
Note 4: Small-signal parameters S and noise are de-embedded to the package
pins, while large-signal parameters are measured directly from the circuit.
	Similar Part No. - LTC6420-20
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6420-20
213Kb / 12P	   Dual Matched 1.8GHz Differential Amplifi ers/ADC Drivers
LTC6420-20
1Mb / 28P	   Dual 12-Bit 310Msps ADC
LTC6420-20
3Mb / 28P	   16-Bit, 65Msps/40Msps/25Msps Low Power  Dual ADCs
LTC6420-20
455Kb / 36P	   14-Bit, 125Msps/105Msps/ 80Msps Low Power Octal ADCs
LTC6420-20
644Kb / 34P	   Dual 14-Bit 250Msps
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6420-20
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6431-20
225Kb / 8P	   50廓 20dB Gain Block IF Amplifier
LTC6431-20
424Kb / 16P	   20dB Gain Block, 50 IF Amplifier
LTC6431-15
635Kb / 16P	   Gain Block IF Amplifier
Maxim Integrated Produc...
MAX2057
814Kb / 12P	   1700MHz to 2500MHz Variable-Gain Amplifier with Analog Gain Control
Rev 0; 1/05
RF Micro Devices
RFDA2077
1Mb / 11P	   DIGITAL CONTROLLED VARIABLE GAIN AMPLIFIER 1700MHz to 2400MHz
Analog Devices
ADL5601
348Kb / 16P	   50 MHz to 4.0 GHz RF/IF Gain Block
REV. 0
ADL5541
257Kb / 12P	   50 MHz to 6 GHz RF/IF Gain Block
REV. A
ADL5541
285Kb / 12P	   50 MHz to 6 GHz RF/IF Gain Block
REV. 0
ADL5542
265Kb / 12P	   50 MHz to 6 GHz RF/IF Gain Block
REV. A
ADL5601ARKZ
322Kb / 16P	   50 MHz to 4.0 GHz RF/IF Gain Block
REV. A
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com